C CORPORATIONS: TAX LIABILITY BY STATE NET INCOME CLASS *

TABLE C-8A

Dollars in Thousands
State Net Income Returns Net Income Less Net Loss Tax A d
Taxable in California Cumulative Cumulative Cumulative
Number | Percent Percent Amount Percent “| Percent* Amount Percent Percent
Net Loss 129,762 41.3 41.3 |-$51,509,386 - - $107,069 14 1.4
No Income or Loss 34,971 11.1 52.5 0 - - 21,167 0.3 1.7
$1 to $4,999 43,922 14.0 66.5 89,939 0.1 0.1 34,503 0.5 2.2
5,000 to 9,999 20,951 6.7 73.1 150,972 0.1 0.2 17,775 0.2 2.4
10,000 to 14,999 8,170 2.6 75.7 104,834 0.1 0.3 8,213 0.1 25
15,000 to 19,999 8,776 2.8 78.5 153,445 0.1 0.4 10,545 0.1 2.7
20,000 to 24,999 5,906 1.9 80.4 130,951 0.1 0.5 9,290 0.1 2.8
25,000 to 29,999 5,521 1.8 82.2 155,533 0.1 0.7 10,479 0.1 2.9
30,000 to 39,999 9,037 2.9 85.0 312,714 0.3 1.0 17,649 0.2 3.2
40,000 to 49,999 5,953 1.9 86.9 267,173 0.2 1.2 16,642 0.2 3.4
50,000 to 59,999 3,953 13 88.2 211,073 0.2 1.4 10,192 0.1 35
60,000 to 69,999 3,496 11 89.3 225,928 0.2 1.6 12,664 0.2 3.7
70,000 to 79,999 3,021 1.0 90.3 224,755 0.2 1.8 12,830 0.2 3.9
80,000 to 89,999 2,869 0.9 91.2 244,471 0.2 2.0 14,316 0.2 4.1
90,000 to 99,999 1,815 0.6 91.8 172,437 0.1 2.1 8,100 0.1 4.2
100,000 to 149,999 5,675 1.8 93.6 682,994 0.6 2.7 36,010 0.5 4.7
150,000 to 199,999 3,864 1.2 94.8 662,434 0.6 3.3 39,526 0.5 5.2
200,000 to 249,999 2,356 0.8 95.6 433,514 0.4 3.7 30,386 0.4 5.6
250,000 to 299,999 1,372 0.4 96.0 374,954 0.3 4.0 21,124 0.3 5.9
300,000 to 399,999 1,738 0.6 96.5 599,236 0.5 45 34,117 0.5 6.3
400,000 to 499,999 1,646 0.5 97.1 740,337 0.6 5.2 45,114 0.6 6.9
500,000 to 749,999 2,128 0.7 97.7 1,293,841 11 6.3 79,451 11 8.0
750,000 to 999,999 1,105 0.4 98.1 957,789 0.8 71 49,598 0.7 8.7
1,000,000 to 1,499,999 1,576 0.5 98.6 1,934,351 17 8.8 119,887 1.6 10.3
1,500,000 to 1,999,999 566 0.2 98.8 982,424 0.9 9.7 58,582 0.8 111
2,000,000 to 2,999,999 1,037 0.3 99.1 2,526,904 2.2 11.9 145,295 1.9 13.0
3,000,000 to 3,999,999 486 0.2 99.3 1,691,568 15 13.3 112,817 15 145
4,000,000 to 4,999,999 355 0.1 99.4 1,584,022 1.4 14.7 93,915 1.3 15.8
5,000,000 to 9,999,999 795 0.3 99.6 5,543,199 4.8 19.5 348,934 4.7 20.5
$10,000,000 and over 1,169 0.4 100.0 92,561,465 80.5 100.0 5,934,843 79.5 100.0
Total with State Net Income | 149,258 475 - |$115,013,256 100.0 100.0 | $7,332,797 98.3 -
Total 313,990 100.0 100.0 | $63,603,870 - - | $7,461,033 100.0 100.0
TABLE C-8B
S CORPORATIONS: TAX LIABILITY BY STATE NET INCOME CLASS *
Dollars in Thousands
State Net Income Returns Net Income Less Net Loss Tax Assessed
Taxable in California Cumulative Cumulative Cumulative
Number | Percent Percent Amount Percent “| Percent’ Amount Percent Percent
Net Loss 142,979 27.8 27.8 | -$8,920,719 - - $106,406 9.4 9.4
No Income or Loss 27,170 5.3 33.1 0 - - 15,164 1.3 10.7
$1 to $4,999 40,894 8.0 41.1 94,874 0.1 0.1 30,620 2.7 13.4
5,000 to 9,999 25,501 5.0 46.0 187,002 0.3 0.4 18,873 1.7 15.1
10,000 to 14,999 22,505 4.4 50.4 278,491 0.4 0.8 17,298 15 16.6
15,000 to 19,999 18,960 3.7 54.1 331,611 0.5 13 14,551 1.3 17.9
20,000 to 24,999 16,637 3.2 57.3 373,951 0.5 1.9 12,797 11 19.1
25,000 to 29,999 14,604 2.8 60.2 399,281 0.6 2.4 11,352 1.0 20.1
30,000 to 39,999 27,795 5.4 65.6 959,073 1.4 3.8 21,737 1.9 22.0
40,000 to 49,999 22,407 4.4 69.9 1,000,789 15 53 17,822 1.6 23.6
50,000 to 59,999 15,919 3.1 73.0 871,881 1.3 6.6 13,186 1.2 24.7
60,000 to 69,999 13,499 2.6 75.6 877,243 1.3 7.9 12,823 1.1 25.8
70,000 to 79,999 11,920 2.3 78.0 896,078 1.3 9.2 13,131 1.2 27.0
80,000 to 89,999 10,190 2.0 79.9 863,782 1.3 10.4 12,564 1.1 28.1
90,000 to 99,999 8,292 1.6 81.6 783,747 1.1 11.6 11,122 1.0 29.1
100,000 to 149,999 29,206 5.7 87.2 3,613,811 5.3 16.9 50,061 4.4 335
150,000 to 199,999 15,511 3.0 90.3 2,669,683 3.9 20.8 37,348 3.3 36.8
200,000 to 249,999 10,242 2.0 92.2 2,293,517 3.4 24.2 32,180 2.8 39.7
250,000 to 299,999 6,875 13 93.6 1,889,455 2.8 26.9 25,208 2.2 419
300,000 to 399,999 8,249 1.6 95.2 2,866,452 4.2 31.1 37,761 3.3 452
400,000 to 499,999 4,989 1.0 96.2 2,220,355 3.3 34.4 29,542 2.6 47.8
500,000 to 749,999 7,070 14 97.5 4,321,710 6.3 40.7 56,834 5.0 52.9
750,000 to 999,999 3,450 0.7 98.2 2,975,610 4.4 45.1 38,508 3.4 56.3
1,000,000 to 1,499,999 3,277 0.6 98.8 3,999,796 5.9 50.9 49,676 4.4 60.6
1,500,000 to 1,999,999 1,643 0.3 99.2 2,817,548 4.1 55.0 34,116 3.0 63.7
2,000,000 to 2,999,999 1,666 0.3 99.5 4,025,102 5.9 60.9 49,145 4.3 68.0
3,000,000 to 3,999,999 821 0.2 99.6 2,843,678 4.2 65.1 36,379 3.2 71.2
4,000,000 to 4,999,999 445 0.1 99.7 1,978,697 29 68.0 22,570 2.0 73.2
5,000,000 to 9,999,999 836 0.2 99.9 5,735,534 8.4 76.4 73,467 6.5 79.7
$10,000,000 and over 538 0.1 100.0 16,124,270 23.6 100.0 229,810 20.3 100.0
Total with State Net Income | 343,941 66.9 - | $68,293,023 100.0 100.0 | $1,010,483 89.3 -
Total 514,090 100.0 100.0 | $59,372,304 - - | $1,132,054 100.0 100.0




